
A SUB-SERVICE OF:

EVERY FRIDAY AND SATURDAY NIGHT

EVERY FRIDAY AND SATURDAY NIGHT
Tickets available from the bus driver.

RICHMOND • STOKE • TAHUNA • NELSON CITY

A safe and simple night transport service

Effective from March 2014

THE LATE LATE BUS

THE LATE LATE BUS

GOING OUT ON THE TOWN?

NO FUSS - TAKE THE LATE LATE BUS

FRIDAY AND SATURDAY 
NIGHT BUS SERVICE  Tell someone you trust where you are going.

 Go with your mates and stick together.

 Have an ICE number on your mobile for people to call	
	 if something happens to you.

 Plan safe transport (like THE LATE LATE BUS) and 		
	 stash taxi money at home as back up.

 Take things you need like money, phone card, mobile, 	
	 ID, condoms.

 Have a big feed before you go.

 If you are drinking, decide on your limit and stick to it.

 If you’re feeling sad, nervous or grumpy, avoid using 	
	 alcohol/drugs as they can make you feel worse.

 Most importantly... Have a good time!

GOING OUT ON 
THE TOWN?

THE LATE LATE BUS leaves from 
opposite McDonalds on Selwyn 
Place and passes through town, 
stopping outside Westpac Bank 
in Trafalgar Street. It arrives at 
McDonalds at five minutes to 
the hour and departs town from 
Westpac on the hour.

THE LATE LATE BUS leaves 
Richmond on the hour from 
10:30pm - 2:30am. 

The last bus leaves town slightly 
later at 3:15am.

Please note there is no midnight 
service either way. 

NELSON BUS STOPS:
McDonalds on Selwyn Place 
and outside Westpac Bank on 
Trafalgar Street.

RICHMOND BUS STOP:
Sundial Square, Croucher Street.

See the map on reverse for the 
detailed route.

Pickups will be at the designated 
stops along the route where it is 
safe to pull over.

Please note that no Late Late Bus 
services operate on public holidays. 

THEN ONE BEER IS ONE TOO MANY!
THE LAW HAS CHANGED

Now drivers under the age of 20 must have
NO ALCOHOL in their system. 

No more guess work. 

No figuring out how many beers keeps you 
under the limit.

TAKE THE LATE LATE BUS INSTEAD

UNDER 20 AND DRINKING? 

PLANNING ON DRIVING? 



THE LATE LATE BUS THE LATE LATE BUS

TIMETABLE >

FRIDAY AND SATURDAY 
NIGHT BUS SERVICE

THE LATE LATE BUS leaves from opposite 
McDonalds on Selwyn Place and passes 
through town, stopping outside Westpac Bank 
in Trafalgar Street. 

Please note there is no midnight service either way 
and no service on public holidays.

LATE LATE BUS 

Depart McDonalds Selwyn Place Bus Stop
9.55	 10.55	 12.55	 1.55	 3.10

DEPART NELSON Westpac Trafalgar Street
10.00 	 11.00	 1.00	 2.00	 3.15

Depart Tahuna 623 on Rocks	
10.08	 11.08	 1.08	 2.08	 3.23

Depart Annesbrook Quarantine/Annesbrook Drive
10.13	 11.13	 1.13	 2.13	 3.28

Depart Stoke Tennis Courts, Main Bus Stop 
10.17	 11.17	 1.17	 2.17	 3.32

DEPART RICHMOND Sundial Square
10.30	 11.30	 1.30	 2.30	 3.45

Depart Stoke Countdown Bus Stop
10.41	 11.45	 1.41	 2.41	 3.56

Depart Bishopdale Beatson Road Wakatu
10.44	 11.50	 1.44	 2.44	 3.59

Depart Hospital Hospital Bus Stop
10.48	 11.55	 1.48	 2.48	 4.03

Arrive McDonalds Selwyn Place Bus Stop
10.55	 12.00	 1.58	 2.55	 4.10

ARRIVE NELSON Westpac Trafalgar Street
10.58	 12.03	 1.58		  4.13

N

Effective from March 2014

CITY CENTRE

 > LATE LATE BUS ROUTE

POLICE

BRIDGE ST

McDONALDS

BUS STATION

HARDY ST

SELWYN PLACE

R
U

TH
ER

FO
R

D
 S

T

C
O

LL
IN

G
W

O
O

D
 S

T

NILE ST WEST NILE ST

NEW STACHILLES

NILE ST WEST

R
U

TH
ER

FO
R

D
 S

T

TR
A

FA
LG

A
R

 S
T

WESTPAC

HALIFAX ST

McDONALDS

ROUTE 
MAP

A SUB-SERVICE OF:Sundial Square

623 On The Rocks

Parkers Road

M
ur

ita
i S

tr
ee

t

FROM RICHMOND

TO TAHUNANUI

Z


